

**Michigan Department of Community Health**

**Bulletin Number:** MSA 06-12

**Distribution:** Medical Suppliers

**Issued:** March 1, 2006

**Subject:** Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System Standardization

**Effective:** Upon Receipt

**Programs Affected:** Medicaid, Children's Special Health Care Services

The purpose of this bulletin is to notify you of the HCPCS (Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System) updates implemented for the procedure codes listed below. Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) has added both purchase and capped rental payment methodologies to these codes to allow claims to be adjudicated in a manner more standard with other payers.

|       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |       |
|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| A4635 | E0199 | E0606 | E0981 | E1297 | E2321 | E2605 | K0009 | K0069 |
| A4636 | E0200 | E0701 | E0982 | E1298 | E2325 | E2606 | K0015 | K0070 |
| A4637 | E0205 | E0942 | E0995 | E2205 | E2327 | E2607 | K0017 | K0071 |
| A4640 | E0236 | E0944 | E0998 | E2210 | E2328 | E2608 | K0018 | K0072 |
| E0158 | E0249 | E0945 | E1002 | E2212 | E2329 | E2611 | K0019 | K0090 |
| E0159 | E0271 | E0955 | E1003 | E2215 | E2330 | E2612 | K0042 | K0092 |
| E0167 | E0272 | E0956 | E1006 | E2220 | E2351 | E2613 | K0043 | K0094 |
| E0168 | E0275 | E0957 | E1011 | E2221 | E2368 | E2614 | K0044 | K0095 |
| E0175 | E0276 | E0960 | E1028 | E2222 | E2369 | E2615 | K0045 | K0096 |
| E0184 | E0316 | E0967 | E1029 | E2223 | E2370 | E2616 | K0046 | K0098 |
| E0185 | E0325 | E0968 | E1030 | E2224 | E2601 | E2618 | K0047 | K0099 |
| E0188 | E0326 | E0969 | E1227 | E2225 | E2602 | E2619 | K0050 | L3964 |
| E0189 | E0484 | E0977 | E1228 | E2226 | E2603 | E2620 | K0051 | L3965 |
| E0191 | E0562 | E0980 | E1296 | E2320 | E2604 | E2621 | K0052 | L3966 |

Information regarding the fee screens and coverage parameters of these code revisions is located in the Medical Suppliers database posted on the MDCH website at [www.michigan.gov/mdch](http://www.michigan.gov/mdch) >> Providers >> Information for Medicaid Providers >> Provider Specific Information.

## Manual Maintenance

This bulletin may be discarded after review.

## Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Inquiry, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231 or e-mail [ProviderSupport@michigan.gov](mailto:ProviderSupport@michigan.gov). When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may phone toll-free 1-800-292-2550.

## Approved



Paul Reinhart, Director  
 Medical Services Administration